

UNIVERSITY OF GUAM UNIBETSEDÅT GUÅHAN Board of Regents

Resolution No. 21-21

RELATIVE TO EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO MEBRIC S. NAVISAGA FOR HIS SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS

WHEREAS, on the completion of his term as a student member of the Board of Regents (BOR), the University of Guam (UOG) community wishes to express its sincere gratitude to Mebric S. Navisaga;

WHEREAS, Mebric S. Navisaga is the son of Edwin and Merlita Navisaga, and graduated from Kagman High School in 2015;

WHEREAS, Mebric S. Navisaga began attending UOG in August 2015 and graduated in December 2020 with a Bachelor of Arts in Elementary Education;

WHEREAS, Mebric S. Navisaga served as student regent from May 27, 2019 to May 4, 2020, completing the tenure of former Student Regent Annie Faye Camacho, and further extended to December 18, 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic emergency which delayed the Student Government Association (SGA) elections;

WHEREAS, Mebric S. Navisaga dedicated his time to serve the students as a Student Committee Member for SGA for the 55th and 57th Student Government Council and an Office Manager for the 56th Student Government Council; volunteer in numerous SGA events and did community service for the Guam Community; serve as a workstudy for the Global Learning and Engagement, Graduate Programs, and Student Life Office; serve as President for student organizations such as Gearing Education for Meaningful Service (GEMS) and Blue Key Honor Society; serve as an active member for student organizations such as EMC2 and American Marketing Association (AMA) and participated in the Asian Youth Leaders Travel and Learning Camp in Singapore; and dedicated his time as a peer mentor at the School of Education and was a struggling readers tutor at a local elementary school;

WHEREAS, Mebric S. Navisaga served as a member of the Student Affairs, Scholarship, Alumni Relations, and Honorary Degree (SASARHD) Committee from June 2019 to December 2020; the Physical Facilities Committee from June 2019 to October 2020; and the Academic, Personnel and Tenure (AP&T) Committee from October 2020 to December 2020; and

WHEREAS, the AP&T Committee has reviewed the recommendation and recommends approval of this resolution expressing appreciation to Mebric S. Navisaga to the BOR.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the BOR of UOG, the administration, faculty, staff, and students, convey to Mebric S. Navisaga, their sincerest

gratitude for his dedication to the University and the people of Guam, for his service as a student member of the BOR, and for his devotion to the growth and prosperity of our island; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be sent to Mebric S. Navisaga, to the UOG SGA, to the Governor of Guam, and to the Speaker and members of the thirty-sixth (36th) Guam Legislature.

Adopted this 16th day of September, 2021.

Liza J. Provido, Chairpersor

ATTESTED:

Thomas W. Krise, Ph.D., Executive Secretary